464 Carrigallen to Enniskillen via Mohill

Operating day
Service Exception

Carrigallen (Ulster Bank Main Street) dep
Aughavas (McCaffreys Pub)
Mohill (Kieran's Pharmacy)
Fenagh (The Abbey Bar)
Ballinamore (AIB Main St)
Corlough Cross (Northbound)
Swanlinbar (Garda Station)
Enniskillen (Ulsterbus Depot) arr
THO = Thursday Only Service

THO

09:30
09:39
09:57
10:07
10:15
10:27
10:41
11:01

Monday - Friday Saturday & Sunday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 26.02.2026

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



464 Enniskillen to Carrigallen via Mohill

Operating day
Service Exception

Enniskillen (Ulsterbus Depot) dep
Swanlinbar (Opp Garda Station)
Corlough Cross (Southbound)
Ballinamore
Fenagh (Quinns Pub)
Mohill (Carolan Monument)
Aughavas (Opp McCaffreys Pub)
Carrigallen (Tourist Office Main St) arr
THO = Thursday Only Service

THO

14:25
14:45
15:00
15:08
15:15
15:28
15:42
15:57

Monday - Friday Saturday & Sunday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 26.02.2026

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



