

## Operating day

Monday - Friday Saturday &amp; Sunday

Service Exception **THO**

Carrigallen (Ulster Bank Main Street)	dep	09:30
Aughavas (McCaffreys Pub)		09:39
Mohill (Kieran's Pharmacy)		09:57
Fenagh (The Abbey Bar)		10:07
Ballinamore (AIB Main St)		10:15
Corlough Cross (Northbound)		10:27
Swanlinbar (Garda Station)		10:41
Enniskillen (Ulsterbus Depot)	arr	11:01

**THO** = Thursday Only Service

\* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

Operating day		Monday - Friday Saturday & Sunday
Service Exception		<b>THO</b>
Enniskillen (Ulsterbus Depot)	dep	14:25
Swanlinbar (Opp Garda Station)		14:45
Corlough Cross (Southbound)		15:00
Ballinamore		15:08
Fenagh (Quinns Pub)		15:15
Mohill (Carolan Monument)		15:28
Aughavas (Opp McCaffreys Pub)		15:42
Carrigallen (Tourist Office Main St)	arr	15:57

**THO** = Thursday Only Service

\* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network